FORM PTO-1595 3700 RE 04-24-2	OOO U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ♥	
To the Honorable Commissioner of 1013304	ttached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Sombrero Isle Corporation	Name: Louis J. Drakos
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? D Yes DX No	Internal Address:
3. Nature of conveyance:	
X Assignment D Merger	Street Address: 275 Gulf Shore Blvd.
Security Agreement Change of Name	••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••
Other	City: <u>Naples</u> State: <u>FL</u> ZIP: <u>34102</u>
Execution Date: February 9, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? D Yes D No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 5,375,558 5,720,238
Additional numbers at	4,646,686 tached? Yes XNo
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: 	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Name: Atty. Theodore R. Paulding	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 120.00
Internal Address:	X Enclosed
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: City Place II	8. Deposit account number:
185 Asylum Street	13-0235
City: <u>Hartford</u> State: <u>CT</u> ZIP: 06103	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature.	pation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
Theodore R. Paulding	Signature 3/22/00 Date
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and document:
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet/information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231 PATENT	

1

REEL: 010710 FRAME: 0052

ASSIGNMENT

THIS INSTRUMENT OF ASSIGNMENT WITNESS THAT:

WHEREAS Sombrero Isle Corporation, hereinafter ASSIGNOR, is the owner of the following issued patents:

U.S. Patent No. 5,375,558	Issued: December 27, 1994
U.S. Patent No. 5,720,238	Issued: February 24, 1998
U.S. Patent No. 4,646,686	Issued: March 3, 1987

WHEREAS, Louis J. Drakos, hereinafter ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring from ASSIGNOR, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under the aforesaid U.S. Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR paid by said ASSIGNEE to said ASSIGNOR, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and coveys his entire right, title and interest in, to and under the said U.S. Patents and the inventions therein described and claimed to said ASSIGNEE to the full end of the terms for which said Letters Patents were granted.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed my sealthis9thday ofFebruary, 2000.

Sombrero Isle Corporation

Unakos

Louis J. Drakos, President

RECORDED: 03/22/2000